
Department of Public Health and Human Services 
Qualified Sign Language Interpreters 

MCA 49-4-507 
Bonnie Christensen 

4333 Addington Drive 
Missoula, MT  59808 

406.207.6400 
signterp11@yahoo.com 

Credentials: CI, CT 

Cathy Copeland 
731 Topaz Avenue 
Billings, MT  59105 

406.661.4857 
ccopeland@msubillings.edu 

Credentials: CI, CT 
Crystal Kramer 

4368 Glenwood Dr. 
Bozeman, MT  59718 

406.209.1242 
crystalkra@gmail.com 

Credentials: NIC 

Laurie Gerhardt 
229 South I Street 

Livingston, MT  59047 
406.222.6179 

lgerhardt@wispwest.net 
Credentials: TC 

Missy Grinnell 
PO Box 6072 

Bozeman, MT  59718 
406.580.9630 

missy@missinterpret.com 
Credentials: NIC Advanced 

Sheryl Lute 
3208 9th Avenue South 
Great Falls, MT  59405 

406.868.6030 
sheryllute@gmail.com 

Credentials: NIC Advanced 
Denise May 

111 Pattee Canyon Drive #14 
Missoula, MT  59803 

406.546.9651 
dmay@mso.umt.edu 

Credentials: CI, CT, TC 

Mary Morrison 
4789 Forest Hill Lane 
Missoula, MT  59804 

406.243.4145 
mmorrison@mso.umt.edu 

Credentials: CSC 
Sandy Sallee 
Kalispell, MT 
406.890.5832 

sandy.sallee@gmail.com 
 

Credentials: NIC Advanced 

Trisha Smith 
48 Hereford Drive 

Belgrade, MT  59714 
406.570.8055 

trisha.smith@hotmail.com 
Credentials: NIC 

Sandra VanTighem 
Great Falls, MT 
406.771.6000 

tslvt@bresnan.net 
 

Credentials: CI, CT 

Stella Woodrum 
Missoula, MT  59803 

406.493.2456 
sspwoodrum@msn.com 

 
Credentials: CI, CT 

 

CI: Certificate of Interpretation   CT: Certificate of Transliteration 

CSC: Comprehensive Skills Certificate  TC: Transliteration Certificate 

NIC: National Interpreter Certification 

The certifications listed above are recognized by Registry of Interpreters for the Deaf.  However, the NIC 
is the only current credential offering exams.   

 

Updated April 2015 

mailto:signterp11@yahoo.com
mailto:ccopeland@msubillings.edu
mailto:crkramer@q.com
mailto:lgerhardt@wispwest.net
mailto:missy@missinterpret.com
mailto:sheryllute@gmail.com
mailto:dmay@mso.umt.edu
mailto:mmorrison@mso.umt.edu
mailto:sandy.sallee@gmail.com
mailto:trisha.smith@hotmail.com
mailto:tslvt@bresnan.net
mailto:sspwoodrum@msn.com

